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INTERNATIONAL STUDY ON THE MARKET OF ONLINE COURSES AND ITS FUTURE POTENTIALS

- MANAGEMENT SUMMARY (1)

experience across sample groups

Yes Yes Yes »
83%

Degree of satisfaction with online course*

Very satisfied 1 m Im |.,9.TA_| :
S ST %
¢ _18% ] % [ 2% ]
5 10%) 1% ] 10%]

Very unsatisfied 6 2% 7% 2%

* YouTube learning video, online training, learning app..

Online survey - representing 3 sample groups (n=1176) - was
conducted in July 2015 (B2C in GER and US as well as B2B).
45% of respondents in the USA have already used digital
learning applications (39% in GER) - business contacts reach
83% and show typical characteristics.

Online courses cover a broad range of topics. Here, business
and professional issues play a dominant role (especially in the
B2B-segment). Similarly, the length of the courses show a
wide range. B2B respondents use rather short online courses.
Between 15% (B2B contacts) and 22% (GER) of respondents
have paid for the last online course (median significantly
higher in the B2C-segments, 90 - 100 US-$).

The degree of customer satisfaction with online course
reaches 48% (top2) in GER and is significantly lower in the
USA (29%). Drivers for customer satisfaction: pictures, video
sequences and text pages.
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INTERNATIONAL STUDY ON THE MARKET OF ONLINE COURSES AND ITS FUTURE POTENTIALS

- MANAGEMENT SUMMARY (2)
A
Usage of Yes 1 16% 27%
online
courses in
the past
no 47% 10%
no yes >
Intention to use online courses in the future
Needs-based segmentation
Respondents with
intention to book Focus on time
online courses in
the future

Indifferent

Focus on certificate

Most respondents see online courses as a good chance to get
further training in interesting subject areas (especially
positive evaluation of statements concerning online courses
within the B2B-segment).

Overall, approximately %4 of the respondents have used
online courses in the past and indicate usage in the future.
Concerning the B2B-segment the share of this target
segment is 64%. Typically, those interviewees have a
relatively high degree of customer satisfaction (49% top 2),
book online courses intensively , > 80% are employed and
58% are willing to pay for online courses.

Provided key customer needs are met, almost 70% of
respondents in Germany and USA (B2() indicate a willingness
to pay (B2B-segment: 96%). Different segments concerning
basic needs have to be considered.

Online courses for languages are strongly preferred in GER -

simpleshow contacts clearly rank business issues top.
Simpleshow - exeo Strategic Consulting AG (2015) = 3=
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INTERNATIONAL STUDY ON THE MARKET OF ONLINE COURSES AND ITS FUTURE POTENTIALS
- MANAGEMENT SUMMARY (3)

All single performance promises concerning online courses
reach a high level of interest among the interviewees.

Approximately 50% of all respondents in GER and the USA

Evaluation of simpleshow video

|ind it very interesting 1 —31% ] . : . : )
U ) s | rate the simpleshow video as interesting (% top2). This share
.= g ; rlg%: ' increases to 67% in the group of respondents with the
¢ XA @fu . . . .
o4 + general intention to book online courses in the future.
| donot find it interesting at all 5 4% Concept test: 25% of respondents in GER and 30% of res-

pondents in the US show a high probability to book an online

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% . .
course as presented in the concept test (respondents with

Not probableatallo 2%

1% intention to book online courses in the future: 50% top3).

' ) 2 zif%j The evaluation of the online course concept is significantly
't';d;:ts:v';:‘:;‘l’:;"ty 4 4% driven by the assessment of the simpleshow video format,
course concept 6 ﬁ which was shown before.
by respondent . e | O Contrary to the B2(-groups in GER and the US, the simpleshow

— ' contacts group (B2B) is characterized by a higher level of
Very probable 10 7% interest, a higher probability to use and a higher willingness
0% 0%  20%  30% to pay for the online course concept.
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AGENDA

Relevance of online courses and future market development

Customer requirements concerning online courses

Concept test - innovative online course format

Simpleshow - exeo Strategic Consulting AG (2015) =5=
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AGENDA

Relevance of online courses and future market development
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ONLINE SURVEY REPRESENTING 3 DIFFERENT GROUPS (N=1176), INTERVIEWS WERE
CONDUCTED IN JULY 2015

Distribution of sample groups

Representing simpleshow

business contacts;

source: simpleshow \ 16.7% Representing B2( market
(RM system simplesho in Germany (16+ years);

weighted according to
gender, age and internet
usage; source: online
access panel

USA households
n=489

Representing B2C US market
(16+ years); weighted
according to gender, age and 016%
internet usage;

source: online access panel
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COMPARED WITH B2C SAMPLES FOR GERMANY AND THE US, SIMPLESHOW CONTACTS SHOW
SPECIFIC CHARACTERISTICS

Sociodemographic characteristics of sample groups

US Households simpleshow

GER Households

B2C
<30 years
QD
=28 30 - 59 years
60+ 3%
o % 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Employment

Student 2%
Employed
Unemployed 1%
Retired | 0% |

% 10% zo% 30% 40% 50% 60% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

=TT

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
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45% OF USA INTERVIEWEES USED DIGITAL LEARNING APPLICATIONS - 65% OF THEM USED
ONLINE TRAININGS/COURSES

E-Learning experience across sample groups

us Households
B2C

GER Households S|mpleshow

BZC BZB

Do you already have
experience of in
general, and have
you also used digital
learning
applications?

Online references

Computer training
Which Learning forums
digital  YouTube/ learning video _lsﬁ%.lq 83%
learning Online training 56% ﬁq% . R-v%
applications UEain '

. gapps | 18%

did you Game-based apps 9 \T ﬁ
use? _ : 15%

Blended learning

Share of all respondents who used 0% 20% 40% 60% 80%100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Youtube or online trainings/courses or

y Simpleshow - exeo Strategic Consulting AG (2015) -9-
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EXPERIENCE OF STRONGLY CORRELATED WITH AGE - SHARE OF USERS AMONG SENIORS IN
THE US MUCH HIGHER THAN IN GERMANY

Experience of E-Learning according to country and age®

GER Households US Households

under 30 years 30 to 59 years 60+ years under 30 years 30 to 59 years 60+ years
.......... BITKOM-Study ; 2013 (Germany)

1) Do you already have experience of eLearning in general, and have you also used digital learning applications?
Simpleshow - exeo Strategic Consulting AG (2015) - 10 -
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COMPARED WITH HOUSEHOLD SAMPLES FOR GERMANY AND USA, SIMPLESHOW CONTACTS
SHOW SPECIFIC CHARACTERISTICS (INTENSIVE USAGE OF ONLINE COURSES, BUSINESS TOPICS)

E-Learning experience and topics across sample groups

GER Households US Households simpleshow

-
o On
£ 3 ! ! ! ! o
= o 0 courses 71 66% ] )70 ]
o - - l l
= 1-3 courses [ =20% 12% —ﬁS%—rl
N i
= 9 4-9 courses | =18% 15% 34% '
Q i
E S 10+ courses 1% 7% jb
() 8 T T T 1 T 1
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
Supplement to school education | G%3 —16% 1 1%
Supplement to university studies  FI5%= 7%
(1) Professional further training | 51% ] 52% 76
g Personal interest | I — :D#:l : 56% %
S Business | —3-7*—1
L IT applications | 51%
= Languages | 45% | 3% ¢
o Professional specialist knowledge | 52%
s Leisure / music == 6% 3% ~13%-
3 =] Art/design/media =9 7% 9% C15%
-_g—), Sports/ training / health == 8% 2% ~13%-
2 Soft skills ~_|FI3% 11% 4
Educational science, psychology =9 7% 14%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
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ABOUT 1/3 OF ALL USERS OF ONLINE COURSES DID NOT COMPLETE ONE OR MORE ONLINE
COURSE - LENGTH (TIME) AND STYLE AND PEDAGOGY ARE MAIN FACTORS

Respondents with incomplete online courses and reasons for incompleteness?

Course too long

All courses

completed
Not all Style and Pedagogy
courses
completed

(ontent irrelevant

Technical reasons

Ohters

________________

1) How many online courses have you started and completed? And: Why did you not complete the course(s)?

38%

32%

22%

B

7%

-12-
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BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL ISSUES PLAY A DOMINANT ROLE - LENGTH OF THE COURSE
WITH A WIDE RANGE - PARTICULAR FOCUS ON LANGUAGES IN GERMANY

Usage of online courses: last online course - topic and length

GER Households US Households
B2( B2(

simpleshow
B2B

Business administration/ :IBKI ﬂ‘
IT applications, computer courses | 18 ] 15
Languages | l 30% 5%
Professional specialist knowledge | 19 | 18 |
Leisure / music 1 4%
Art / design / media % 1%
Sports / training / health  3%! 22% 6% 18% 15%
Soft skills (conducting discussions, ::E%:I paid for 5% paid for paid for
Educational questions, educational 5% course _15%.’_I course 9% COIITS
Other: =6% ! 187 : I N 9% ! -
0% 10% 20% 0% 10% 20% 0% 10% 20%
Length of last
. Up to 1 hour More than 4 hours
online course h Upto Lo h ﬂ
More than 4 hours More than 4 hours Upto 1 hour
From 1 to 4 hours
From 1 to 4 hours From 1 to 4 hours

Simpleshow - exeo Strategic Consulting AG (2015)
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BETWEEN 15% (B2B CONTACTS) AND 22% OF RESPONDENTS HAVE PAID FOR THE LAST
ONLINE COURSE

E-Learning: payment for the last online course

GER Households US Households simpleshow
B2( B2( : B2B
How much did
you pay for the L3 0 A
entire online
course? Yes 22% Yes 18% Yes  15%
17% 31% 19%
| cant remember | cant remember | cant remember

/

Overall, payment for online course is strongly correlated with length of course
(30% in the group of 4+ hours vs. 4% in the group of up to 1 hour)

Simpleshow - exeo Strategic Consulting AG (2015) - 14 -
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THE DEGREE OF SATISFACTION WITH LAST ONLINE COURSE REACHES 48% (% TOP2) IN GER
AND IS SIGNIFICANTLY LOWER IN THE US (29%)

Last online course: how satisfied are you with this online course?

GER Households US Households simpleshow
Very satisfied 1 Top2: Top 2: Top2:
48% 29% | 45%
2 -

3 2|3% l | 14% 21% |
4 18% | 26% | 22% |
5 | 10% 24% | 10%
Very unsatisfied 6 2% 7% | 2%
I
0% 10% 20% 30%  40% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 0% 10% 20% 30%  40%

Simpleshow - exeo Strategic Consulting AG (2015) - 15 -
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BUSINESS RELATED ONLINE COURSES ARE RATED LOW N TERMS OF OVERALL CUSTOMER
SATISFACTION

Last online course: how satisfied are you with this online course?

g g g

Very satisfied 1
2
3 2% |
4 _ 2% | 26% | 14% | 25% I
5 18% | 1% | 10% 6% |
Very unsatisfied 6 2% @ @ 0|% @ 7% @

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
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A LOW DEGREE OF SATISFACTION ONLY PARTIALLY TRANSLATES INTO A LOWER INTENTION
T0 USE ONLINE COURSES IN THE FUTURE

Influence of the degree of satisfaction on future usage of online courses®

Intention to use online

) Dissatisfied (lower 2)
courses in future

Yes, definitely 40% 22% % : |

Yes, probably 42% : 35% | ' ( 3% | |

Notsure | 14% 8% | 21%
Unlikely 3% 11% 8% |

Highest share of
heavy users of
Definitely not 1% @ ﬂ online course
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

1) Do you intend to do online courses in the next 1-2 years?
Simpleshow - exeo Strategic Consulting AG (2015) - 17 -
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DRIVERS FOR CUSTOMER SATISFACTION: PICTURES, VIDEO SEQUENCES AND TEXT PAGES
PLAY A CRUCIAL ROLE

Elements / structure of [ast online course vs. degree of customer satisfaction

Satisfied (top2) Dissatisfied (lower2)

Instructor / speaker

I Pictures

|
;  Video sequences

: Text pages / charts

Exam questions

Knowledge test / quiz
Checklists
Chat /forums

Audio / podcast

1) When you think back to your last online course: How was it structured? What did it contain?
Simpleshow - exeo Strategic Consulting A6 (2015) - 18 -
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MARKET FOR ONLINE COURSES STRONGLY FRAGMENTED - SIGNIFICANT FUTURE GROWTH

EXPECTED

Awareness of online courses portals and future usage of online courses

Awareness of online courses portals 2)

GER
udemy 4%
coursera 9%
udacity 5%
iversity 7%
edX 3%
video2brain 13%
Rhan academy 8%
lynda 4%
skillshare 7%
skillfeed 6%
Fedora 11%
Digital Tutors 15%
Wistia 5%
others 8%
None of the above 55%

USA
3%
7%
3%
4%
2%
2%
24%
6%
5%
4%
2%
4%
0%
12%
54%

1) Which of the following portals for online courses do you know?

business
segment
12%
16%
12%
10%
6%
22%
4%
16%
5%

3%

7%

1%

5%
10%
54%

50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

Future usage of online courses 2

2% 4 23% e 3%
yes, definitely | yes, probably | not sure | unlikely | definitely not |
30% 26% 28% IJMHI 3%
yes, definitely | yes, probably | not sure | unlikely | definitely not |
38% e — ~ -
| _ 22l = @ -*
yes, definitely  yes, probably not sure unlikely definitely not

2)Do you intend to do online courses in the next 1 - 2 years?

Simpleshow - exeo Strategic Consulting AG (2015)
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67% (GER) RESPECTIVELY 57% (US) OF RESPONDENTS INTEND TO USE ONLINE COURSES IN
THE FUTURE

Profile: users of courses with expected future usage

US Households

S

GER Households simpleshow

Users of online
courses with
future intention to use

Age (class) 30 - 59 yrs. 64%
e

Paid for courses @
-

Degree of satisfaction @

(% top2) -

Employed @

= h—

Share male @ 60%

- A4

Simpleshow - exeo Strategic Consulting AG (2015) - 20 -
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KEY FINDINGS CHAPTER 1: RELEVANCE OF ONLINE COURSES AND FUTURE MARKET
DEVELOPMENT

45% of USA interviewees have already used digital learning applications. 65% of them used online trainings/courses in the
past. Results for Germany are similar, but on a slightly lower level. In contrast, 83% of B2B respondents (simpleshow
contacts) have already used digital learning applications.

Online courses cover a broad range of topics. Here, business and professional issues play a dominant role (especially in the
B2B-segment). Similarly, the length of the courses show a wide range. B2B respondents indicate rather short online courses
(51% up to 1 hour).

Between 15% (B2B-contacts) and 22% (GER) of respondents have paid for the last online course. The median price paid is
approximately 90 - 100 US-$ in the B2G-segments and significantly higher in the B2B-Segment (median 550 US-$).

The degree of customer satisfaction with online courses reaches 48%(top2) in GER and is significantly lower in the USA
(29%). Therefore, it can be assumed that there is substantial room for improvement in the market.

Drivers for customer satisfaction: pictures, video sequences and Ttxt pages play a crucial role, since these elements have a
much stronger relevance for the group of satisfied users.

Market for online courses strongly fragmented: Khan academy reaches 24% of awareness (US) . All other online platforms
rank low in terms of awareness. Respondents with usage of online courses in the past show a high intention to do online
courses in the next 1-2 years.

Simpleshow - exeo Strategic Consulting AG (2015) - 21 -
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AGENDA

Customer requirements concerning online courses

Simpleshow - exeo Strategic Consulting AG (2015) - 22 -
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MOST RESPONDENTS SEE ONLINE COURSES AS A GOOD CHANCE TO GET FURTHER TRAINING
IN INTERESTING SUBJECT AREAS

Statement on online courses depending on sample group®

Online courses are a good way of getting further training in P O
interesting subject areas == jER
Online courses enable me to learn at my own speed O oS
| expect an online course to give me an overview ] ©) ©=simpleshow
With online courses | can learn more quickly than when | am O
learning at home alone
| prefer online courses to other forms of learning O
because it means that | am not tied to one location
, , Top 2 agreement:
| expect that an online course will pass on deep knowledge O . GER: 30%
= S 30%
| will book online courses in the future O = simpleshow: 73%
. . 5 4 2 1
Online courses that cost money are of no interest to me O O
Do not agree at all Mean Agree completely

1)To what extent do you agree with the following statements?
Simpleshow - exeo Strategic Consulting AG (2015) - 23 -
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RESPONDENTS WHO ALREADY HAVE EXPERIENCE WITH ONLINE COURSES SHOW A
SIGNIFICANTLY BETTER EVALUATION

Statement on online courses depending on online course experience®

Online courses are a good way of getting further training in
interesting subject areas

_ ; . .
Online courses enable me to learn at my own speed No 2"""‘2 course in the
pas

| expect an online course to give me an overview

With online courses | can learn more quickly than when | am

X Online course used
learning at home alone

(youtube, training, app)
| prefer online courses to other forms of learning
because it means that | am not tied to one location

| expect that an online course will pass on deep knowledge

| will book online courses in the future

. . 5 4 3 2 1
Online courses that cost money are of no interest to me %
Do not agree at all Mean Agree completely

1)To what extent do you agree with the following statements?
Simpleshow - exeo Strategic Consulting AG (2015) - 24 -
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OVERALL, APPROXIMATELY 3/a OF THE RESPONDENTS HAVE USED ONLINE COURSES IN THE
PAST AND INDICATE USAGE IN THE FUTURE

All sample group

Usage of
online
courses in
the past

s | 16% 27%

no 47% 10%
>

no yes

Intention to use online
courses in the future

Primary focus segment
64%
ﬂ _____________________________________________ 27%
19% 19%
Germany USA simpleshow
i
= Relativly high degree of customer satisfaction
(49% top 2)

= =60% of respondents used 4+ online courses
= 83% employed

58% willingness to pay for online courses

Simpleshow - exeo Strategic Consulting AG (2015)
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PROVIDED KEY CUSTOMER NEEDS ARE MET, ALMOST 70% OF RESPONDENTS IN GERMANY
AND USA (B2C) INDICATE A WILLINGNESS TO PAY

Precondition for willingness to pay for online courses

GER Households US Households

...it gives me knowledge within a short time

| am willing to pay for

: . simpleshow
an online course if ...

..it gives me knowledge in intensive learning
units over a longer period

it uses innovative learning formats

...a renowned expert teaches the material

..the subject interests me sufficiently

.| cant find a free course for this subject

...it will be of advantage to me professionally
...it will be of advantage to me personally

...my employer covers the costs

—————————————
| Iamgenerally unwilling to pay for an online
I course 33% l

——————————— I R R T

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Simpleshow - exeo Strategic Consulting AG (2015)
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INTERVIEWEES WHO ARE PLANNING TO BOOK ONLINE COURSES IN FUTURE SHOW A
PARTICULARLY HIGH WILLINGNESS TO PAY FOR ONLINE COURSES

Willingness to pay for online courses according to intention to book online courses in the future

|am willing to pay for ... will not book online courses in
an online courseif ... the future
..it gives me nowledge within a short time 50% . 20% | - 14% |
e et ongt e 3% ~17%
..it uses innovative learning formats ?gl% | m M
...a renowned expert teaches the material _—2'7_%,_"—_| m m
.the subject interests me sufficiently : 56% : \ 41% : l_—ZA_E|
.| canit find a free course for this subject | "37% — ] 3% | 113% !
...it will be of advantage to me professionally _56% : \ 33% | m%:l
...it will be of advantage to me personally 4‘;% : | m m
...my employer covers the costs 38% | HD ljg.El
|am generally unwilling to pay for anc(;rsjligs 1 4% EE’ | 5 5% . |
0% 20% 40% 60% 0% 20% 40% 60% 0% 20% 40% 60%

Simpleshow - exeo Strategic Consulting AG (2015)
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ONLINE COURSES FOR LANGUAGES ARE STRONGLY PREFERRED IN GERMANY - N
SIMPLESHOW CONTACTS CLEARLY RANK BUSINESS ISSUES TOP

Attractive types of courses from customer's perceptionl)

Possible subjects

GER Households US Households

Business administration/management/economics

simpleshow

IT applications, computer courses

Languages

Professional specialist knowledge, e.g., logistics,
Leisure / music

Art / design / media

Sports / training / health

Soft skills (conducting discussions, motivational

Educational questions, educational science,

0ther£% 6%!
F = “\osubject because this sofnointerest [ 91% — 3 | | | | 2 |
———————————— = =T = = = == = = - ——— e Y TS T Y L L JE m . i B o - W L - v
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

2)When you think of possible subjects for online courses: which courses could be of interest to you personally?

Simpleshow - exeo Strategic Consulting AG (2015) - 28 -
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AMONG RESPONDENTS WHO INTENT TO BOOK ONLINE COURSES IN THE FUTURE BUSINESS
ISSUES AND LANGUAGES RANK HIGHEST AS POSSIBLE SUBJECTS FOR ONLINE COURSES

Attractive types of courses from customer’s perceptionl)

... will not book online courses in

Possible subjects
the future
Business administration/management/economics —41% 1 m 10%|
IT applications, computer courses : 48% : ] [ —33% 1 19% |
Languages i 49% . : ] \ —3%% : ] Eg‘%_'tl
Professional specialist knowledge, e.g., logistics, : 52%. : il \ 31%., 1 m
Leisure / music | ——20% | ~13% [10%
Art/ design/media | = 21% ) 14% ] 6%
Sports / training / health | =250~ ] ~15% | 8%
Soft skills (conducting discussions, motivational —38% ~15% | 7%!
Educational questions, educational science, | ——23% 1 —20% | 8%
Other 3% 5% 3%
No subject because this is of no interest 2% m I 41% 1
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

1) When you think of possible subjects for online courses: which courses could be of interest to you personally?
Simpleshow - exeo Strategic Consulting AG (2015) - 29 -
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THE PERCEIVED MOST IMPORTANT SUBJECT AREAS SHOW A STRONG VARIATION ACROSS

DIFFERENT CUSTOMER SEGMENTS

Most important subject area according to sample group”

Subject no. 1 GER Households US Households
/ B
8%

Business administration/management/economics -:SEI
IT applications, computer courses 1 14% ]
Languages 1 24% |
Professional specialist knowledge, e.g., logistics, -—'IS'ZJ/_| 14% ] 24% ]
Leisure / music -@ 3%
Art / design / media -w 4%
Sports / training / health - 6% 5%
Soft skills (conducting discussions, motivational - 2% 16% ]
Educational questions, educational science, -EE — 8% 1 3%
Other ;% 4%
g W T A e Bl e e 1 o il il 5 e Wil R =% | | ] I
_____________ e ) [ = T .
0% 10% 20% 30% 0% 10% 20% 30% 0% 10% 20% 30%

1) Please state the most important subject area for you.

Simpleshow - exeo Strategic Consulting AG (2015) - 30 -
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PROFESSIONAL SPECIALIST KNOWLEDGE RANKS AS #1 SUBJECT WITHIN THE GROUP OF
RESPONDENTS WITH INTENTION TO BOOK COURSES IN THE FUTURE

Most important subject area according to intention to book online courses in the future”

Subject no. 1 ... Will not book online courses in
the future

Business administration/management/economics | =-12%~ 1 6%
IT applications, computer courses | 17% [ 14% | 8% 1
ngages [IS%) T — S/ —
Professional specialist knowledge, e.g., logistics, 23% m [10% |
Leisure / music 4% 3% 5%

Art/ design/ media 4%l 5%! 3%

Sports / training / health  [=7% 5% 4%
Soft skills (conducting discussions, motivational |~ 8% 3% 2%

Educational questions, educational science, [5%] 8% | 4%
Other 2% 3% 2%

No subject because this is of no interest 3% [ 20% 1 [ 40%___
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

1) Please state the most important subject area for you.
Simpleshow - exeo Strategic Consulting AG (2015) - 31 -
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WHILE PROVIDING A CERTIFICATE RANKS NO. 1 AMONG DECISION CRITERIA, OFFERING
LOWER PRICES IS A RELEVANT FACTOR IN B2C-SEGMENTS

Decision criteria for selecting online courses?

GER Households US Households simpleshow

B2( B2( B2B
~ Most important Out of 100 points Most important Out of 100 points Most important Oﬁt of 100 points
Duration: 30 instead of 300 min [ 8% | ﬂ ﬁ 0 _2t|] 17%
Price: US-$ 501nstead of US-$ 100 |~ 14% | 15% 189 5% 8%
Instructor / tutor / seir:]dsigalzin:m:l E);g‘e; - 8% 9% | 11% | 9% | 9% |
Mobile availability instead of n:]%lr:’ gﬁ:ﬁre\ - m 1% m 8% | 0
Entertainment: very enntstrtvi:?ﬂi Itr;sr::?[ﬂ :gf | ] o 10% 15% 15%
With test of knowledge at tohfe welrtlﬁ olﬂzttiig | 0 7% 7% 1 7% 8% |
Certificate: With ce‘r”t:tf;::lf: égﬁff‘?cda?: | 27% 179 n 13% | ] 9% |
(oncise description instead doefsdcflt;tl:sﬂ - 5% | 3% 5% ] 110% 9% ]
High design quality instead of ::;ﬂ; mra 8% 8% 0 8% 9% |
B i 5%) 6% 5] 5% 5]

0% 10% 20% 30% 0% 10% 20% 0% 10% 20% 30% 0%  10%  20% 0% 10% 20% 30% 0% 10% 20%

1) Below we would like to ask you a few questions about the decision-making criteria for selecting online courses in the field of ... Various improvements are
shown below. First, please tell us the most important improvement for selecting a course. Simpleshow - exeo Strategic Consulting AG (2015) - 32 -
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DURATION, PRICE AND CERTIFICATE ARE KEY REQUIREMENTS AMONG RESPONDENTS WITH
INTENTION TO BOOK ONLINE COURSES

Decision criteria for selecting online courses according to intention to book online courses in future?

.. will book online courses in the .. will not book online courses in
future the future
Most important Out of 100 points Most important Out of 100 points Most important Out of 100 points
Duration: 30 instead of 300 min 10% |
Price: US-$ 50 instead of US-$ 100 - 12% _15% | 16%. 14%
Instructor / tutor / seir:]dset:e:alzn;)}c\:jr:1 ;ﬁg:;: m 9% | 7% 9% | 9% | 0%
Mobile availability instead of n:;l;l!; :I[I):gllrel m Il 7% 8% m %
Entertainment: very enntstrtve::l;rzgn ltr;:;e:: I:)gf | ] 2% | m 0% | 6% | T 13% ]
With test of knowledge at tor}e welrtlﬁ ;E:ttiz(: m 8% | %) Il Il
Gt ittt el oy | [ 2% 16 % %)
(Concise description instead ‘;)efsd;lt:tl:sg - E_‘ % -57-‘ m %
High design quality instead of qslljrirlllpl)tls m I E‘ Il m
e es ™ o = 7

0% 10% 20% 30%0% 10%  20%0% 10% 20% 30% 0% 10% 20% 0% 10% 20% 0% 10% 20%

1) Below we would like to ask you a few questions about the decision-making criteria for selecting online courses in the field of ... various : _ ‘
improvements are shown below. First, please tell us the most important improvement for selecting a course. Simpleshow - exeo Strategic onsulting AG (2015) - 33 -
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CERTIFICATES PLAY A PARTICULARLY IMPORTANT ROLE FOR ONLINE COURSES WITH
BUSINESS TOPICS Decision criteria for selecting online courses according to most important subject?)

T
Duration: 30 instead of 300 min ] 1% —”w-_lﬁ
Price: US-$ 50 instead of US-§ % 19 15 9% 3% 1
Instructor / tutor / sender: ] 12 7% 7% 7% 9% 1
Mobile availability instead of -SE 7% 10% 1% 4%
Entertainment: very entertaining -:XE 6% 9% 22% ]
With test of knowledge at the -SE 10%. #ql 8% 4%
Certificate: With certificate | 5%. ] 5%. ] 18 ] 34% ] 11%
(oncise description instead of - 6% 6% 2%
High design quality instead of -Izzl 8% 9% 9%
Discussion forums available for 2-5 g 4%l ;%] 4%
I
0% 10% 20% 30% 0% 10% 20% 30% 0% 10% 20% 30% 0% 20% 40% 0% 15% 30%

Art/design/media. Sports training/health, w Educational questions W

Duraton: 30instesdof 300 min $ 7% i%
Price: US-$ 50 instead of US-$ 100 13 8% C18%
T 7% 2% T12% 1
%

Instructor / tutor / sender: known
Mobile availability instead of ] ﬁ@:‘l 7% 3% —6%
Entertainment: very entertaining ] 16% ] 2 9% 6%
With test of knowledge at the end -m :55D I] —_QE 6% |
Certificate: With certificate instead ] 1% ] 18 ! 18 ! 31% ] 18 ]
Concise description instead of ] ;? 7% 4%
2

4%
1 Y. 6%
High design quality instead of
1 10% 2% 4% 6%

Discussion forums available for the
% 10% 2% 0% 10% 20% 0% 10% 20% 0% 20% 40% 0% 10% 20%
1) Below we would like to ask you a few questions about the decision-making criteria for selecting online courses in the field of ... various improvements are shown
below. First, please tell us the most important improvement for selecting a course. Simpleshow - exeo Strategic Consulting AG (2015)
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DUE TO CLASSIFICATION OF RESPONDENTS 3 DIFFERENT CLUSTERS CAN BE IDENTIFIED

Segmentation of respondents according to basic needs?

. (luster #2: Focus on (luster #3: Focus on
(luster #1: Indifferent ) .3

time certificates
Duration: 30 instead of 300 min 7% . '&6%‘ . m

Price: US-$ 50 instead of US-$ 100 11% . 29% . m
Instructor / tutor / sender: known expert
instead of unknown II
Mobile availability instead of mobile option not
available II
Entertainment: very entertaining instead of not
very entertaining Il

With test of knowledge at the end instead of
without test m

FEEEHEE ]
E

Certificate: With certificate instead(zzrvﬁ}llloa:: 8% ! : : 7% : :
Concise description msteaddo;(ifitpai:gg E ﬂ
High design quality instead of simple quality  FRRRI2%600 W 5%
T elotmorcrge B 2% 3%
0% 10% 20% 30% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

1) Below we would like to ask you a few questions about the decision-making criteria for selecting online courses in the field of ... various

improvements are shown below. First, please tell us the most important improvement for selecting a course. Simpleshowiciexeo St oot PR
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DISTRIBUTION OF NEEDS BASED ON SEGMENTATION SIMILAR IN ALL RELEVANT TARGET
GROUPS

Decision criteria for selecting online courses according to most important subject

GER Households US Households
B2C B2C

Focus on time Focus on time

Indifferent Indifferent Indifferent
ocus on certificate ocus on certificate

... Will book online courses in the
\\\\\\\\‘\~ﬁfffif””””/

Focus on time

Focus on time

Indifferent Indifferent
ocus on certificate

Indifferent

simpleshow

simpleshow

\\\\\\\\\“-?ffff”””””’

Focus on time

1% ;
ocus on certificate

. ... Wil not book online courses in
Ind|fferent
the future

Focus on time

ocus on certificate
12%

Simpleshow - exeo Strategic Consulting AG (2015)
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KEY FINDINGS CHAPTER 2: CUSTOMER REQUIREMENTS CONCERNING ONLINE COURSES

Most respondents see online courses as a good chance to get further training in interesting subject areas. The evaluation of
statements concerning online courses is especially positive within the B2B-segment, and within the group of respondents
with usage of online courses in the past.

Overall, approximately %4 of the respondents have used online courses in the past and indicate usage in the future.
Concerning the B2B-segment the share of this target segment is 64%. Typically, those interviewees have a relatively high
degree of customer satisfaction (49% top 2), intensively book online courses, > 80% employed and 58% are willing to pay
for online courses.

Provided key customer needs are met, almost 70% of respondents in Germany and USA (B2() indicate a willingness to pay
(B2B-segment: 96%). Interviewees who are already planning to book online courses in the future show a particularly high
willingness to pay for online courses.

Online courses for languages are strongly preferred in Germany - simpleshow contacts clearly rank business issues top.

While providing a certificate ranks #1 among decision criteria, offering lower prices is a relevant factor in B2(-segments.
Due to classification of respondents 3 different clusters can be identified: (1) Indifferent (Focus on a wide range of criteria),
(2) focus on time and (3) Focus on certificate.

Simpleshow - exeo Strategic Consulting AG (2015)
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AGENDA

Concept test - innovative online course format

Simpleshow - exeo Strategic Consulting A6 (2015) - 38 -
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INTERVIEWEES WITH INTENTION TO BOOK ONLINE COURSES IN FUTURE: LEARNING
DOCUMENTS AND MODERN LEARNING WITH INNOVATIVE MEDIA FORMATS ARE TOP ISSUES

Evaluation of performance promises according to intention to book online course (% top 2)¥

Performance DIomises ... Will book online courses in the ... will not book online courses in
p future the future

1 | | | | | | | | | | |
Learning documents for personal download | 8%% | | | 82% | | | 739 |
(ertified completion | 60‘%]; | | | 69% | | | 62% | |
Check your learning effect after 4 weeks witha | )
certified knowledge test | | 67%| | | | 67% | | | 53% | |
Modern learning with innovative media formats | _76‘1% | | | 76% | | | 61% | ||
If you achieve 100 points, you get the next course 1 o
free of charge | | 68 /“| | | 68% | | 61% | |
Achieve your learning target thanks to intensive ) 0
study over several weeks | | 58% | ! | 58% | | 53% | |
High entertainment value thanks to varying media | 66% | | | ﬁﬁ%| | 48% | |
Achieving your learning target in 30 minutes : 59% : : 590% : | fIQ% : |
T T T T T T

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% . 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

1) How do the following performance promises of an online course appeal to you? Scale from 1 = | find it very interesting
to5=1donot find it interesting at all.
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ALL SINGLE PERFORMANCE PROMISES CONCERNING ONLINE COURSES REACH A HIGH LEVEL
OF INTEREST

Evaluation of performance promises according to intention to sample group (% top 2)

GER Households US Households simpleshow

Perfc '

Learning documents for personal download

(Certified completion

Check your learning effect after 4 weeks witha
certified knowledge test

Modern learning with innovative media formats

If you achieve 100 points, you get the next course
free of charge

Achieve your learning target thanks to intensive
study over several weeks

High entertainment value thanks to varying media

Achieving your learning target in 30 minutes
T T T T

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

1) How do the following performance promises of an online course appeal to you? Scale from 1 = | find

it very interesting to 5= do not find it interesting at all.
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NEEDS-BASED CLUSTERS SHOW CONSISTENT EVALUATION OF PERFORMANCE PROMISES FOR
ONLINE COURSES

Evaluation of performance promises according to needs-based cluster”

Cluster #1: Indifferent (luster #.2: Focus on (luster #'3: Focus on
time certificates

| |
Learning documents for personal download 67% | 83% |
Certified completion 62% | 56% |
Check your learning effect after 4 weeks witha | 0
certified knowledge test | 64% | 8% | | 79% |
Modern learning with innovative media formats * | 62% | | | 66% | |
If you achieve 100 points, you get the next course |
free of charge | 64% | 59% | | 74% | |
Achieve your learning target thanks to intensive
study over several weeks | 58% | 67% |
High entertainment value thanks to varying media 63% |
Achieving your learning target in 30 minutes 9 0
T T T 1 1 T T

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

1) How do the following performance promises of an online course appeal to you? Scale from 1 = | find it very

interesting to 5 =do not find it interesting at all.
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STEP 1 OF THE CONCEPT TEST: APPROXIMATELY 50% OF THE RESPONDENTS IN
GERMANY AND USA RATE THE SIMPLESHOW VIDEQ FORMAT AS INTERESTING

Evaluation of simpleshow video according to sample group®

Evaluation GER Households US Households simpleshow
\f:

I find it very interesting 1

2
3 33% 10%
4 | 10% | 10% | 4%

| do not find it interestingatall5 | 13% 10% %

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 0%  10% 20%  30%

0% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

1) To what extent does the way this information is presented appeal to you? Please now watch the following extract from an explanatory video.
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2/3 OF RESPONDENTS WITH INTENTION TO BOOK ONLINE COURSES IN FUTURE
RATE THE SIMPLESHOW FORMAT AS INTERESTING

Evaluation of simpleshow video according to intention to book online courses in future?

Evaluation ... Will book online courses in the j ... Wil not book online courses in
future the future
I N B %]
I find it very interesting 1 31% | il 18%
N

2 _ 35% | 30% 30%
________ 3 _ 19% | 33% 26% |
4 | 10% 10% | 8% |
| do not find it interesting at all 5 _@l L%H 18%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

1) To what extent does the way this information is presented appeal to you? Please now watch the following extract from an explanatory video.
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STEP 2 OF THE CONCEPT TEST: EXPLAINING NEW ONLINE COURSE FORMAT

New online course format
Sequence 1: expert explains the most Sequence 2: video in the hand lay-style
important thing, provides practical tips, gives an overview, visualized and simplifies
personal, charming, motivational complex issues

Sequence 3: personal worksheet imparts Sequence 4: knowledge test, for example,
learning priorities Multiple Choice checks learning content

... more sequences TOTAL LENGTH 30 MIN

simpleshow
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25% OF RESPONDENTS IN GERMANY AND 30% OF RESPONDENTS IN THE USA SHOW A
HIGH PROBABILITY TO BOOK AN ONLINE COURSE AS PRESENTED

Evaluation of online course concept according to sample groups”

Indicated probability to book GER Households US Households simpleshow
sucha course by respondent e B2( g g B2( B2B
Not probable at all 0 : “18% 11%
1 2% 11%
p R — 3%
3 1%
4 | 3%
5 | 15% 21% 2%
6 1n:% | 4%)
o7 (VA o |
__________ e | e e .
8 16 1 25% ]
9 5% 7% O :@3
Very probable 10 5% 8% -26% l

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 0% 10% 20% 30% 0% 10% 20% 30%

1) Now imagine an online course consisting of several three-minute chapters. Each chapter can follow different formats such as the
simpleshow video you have just seen, but also traditional elements. Would you book such an online course?
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50% OF RESPONDENTS WITH INTENTION TO BOOK ONLINE COURSES IN THE FUTURE
INDICATE A HIGH PROBABILITY TO BOOK AN ONLINE COURSE AS PRESENTED

Evaluation of online course concept according to intention to book online courses in future?

Indicated probability to book .. will book online courses in the [ ... Will not book online courses in
sucha course by respondent future : the future

!
24%

Not probableatallo 2% —8%
1 1% 3% 3%
2 2% 4%) 6%
3 5% 6% 6%
4 4% 7% 4%
5 8% 22% 16%
6 —8% 10% 10%
7 ] 20% 3% Y s s [ N
__________ 8-—__73%__“_____-___12%_1/_'_____ 1]
9 _WH O 6% Q 4% C’
Very probable 10 17% I 6% . 3%

0% 10% 20% 30% 0% 10% 20% 30% 0% 10% 20% 30%

1) Now imagine an online course consisting of several three-minute chapters. Each chapter can follow different formats such as the
simpleshow video you have just seen, but also traditional elements. Would you book such an online course?
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THE EVALUATION OF THE ONLINE COURSE CONCEPT IS SIGNIFICANTLY DRIVEN BY THE
ASSESSMENT OF THE SIMPLESHOW VIDEQ FORMAT

Evaluation of online course concept according to assessment of simpleshow video format (% top2)

100%
" 2 <«— | Meanonascale
Probabilityto | 80% QY f
rom0-10
use (% top3)
o
40%
67%
20% 40% - : @
16% ,—I
. o 12% 7%
0%
1 2 3 4 5
| find it very interesting . . | o not find it
Assessment of simpleshow video format interesting at all
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SIGNIFICANT WILLINGNESS TO PAY FOR THE ONLINE COURSE CONCEPT AS PRESENTED

Willingness to pay for the online course concept by sample group *

GER Households US Households simpleshow

usb1-1o0
USD 10-20
USD 20-50
ush 50-100
USD 100-200

over USD 200

| am not willing to pay for this

| am generally not willing to pay

0% 10% 20% 30% 0% 10% 20% 30% 0% 10% 20% 30%

1) How much would you pay to participate in this online course (30 min.)?
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RESPONDENTS WITH A HIGH INDICATED PROBABILITY TO USE THE ONLINE COURSE CONCEPT
AS PRESENTED HAVE A PARTICULARLY HIGH WTPY

WTP for the online course concept according to indicated probability to use?

UsD1-10
USD 10-20
USD 20-50

USD 50-100
USD 100-200

over USD 200

! 18% |

Probability to use “low”

| am not willing to pay for this

| am generally not willing to pay

1) Willingness To Pay

2) How much would you pay to participate in this online course (30 min.)?

0%

10%

20%

30%

1%

0% 10% 20% 30%

l , _52%.

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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OVERALL, APPROXIMATELY 20% OF THE B2C RESPONDENTS (IN GER AND USA) INDICATE
HIGH PROBABILITY TO RECOMMEND THE ONLINE COURSE CONCEPT

Intention to recommend this online course by sample group

GER Households US Households
Not probable at all 0 : 18% l %
1 3% 4%
2 5% 4%)
3 7% 6%
4 % 5%
5 21% ] 25% l
6 TUg% —
7 14% I 1
------ -
s @ = €
Very probable 10 3% L 6% -

0% 10% 20% 30% 0%

1) How probable is it that you would recommend this online course to a friend or acquaintance?

10% 20%

30%

simpleshow

simpleshow

0%

10% 20%
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RESPONDENTS WITH HIGH PROBABILITY TO USE THE ONLINE COURSE CONCEPT AS WELL
SHOW A STRONG INTENTION TO RECOMMEND THE ONLINE COURSE

Intention to recommend this online course according to probability to use it

Probability to use “high” Probability to use “low”

Not probableatallo | 0% 3% ‘ : 5% -
1 11% 2% - T
3 % — % 75 7% 9
4 1% 9% ~4%
5 1% 37% =%
6 6% $ 3 2%
o RN _ o e— SN N I N D P P

©o oo
W
\a
X

] | 5% — 11% —
o 1%
Very probable 10 I 1%

T  — Sy T T S—

0% 10% 20% 30%  40% 0% 10% 20% 30%  40% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

1) How probable is it that you would recommend this online course to a friend or acquaintance? NPS=Net Promoter Score
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KEY FINDINGS CHAPTER 3: CONCEPT TEST ONLINE COURSES

All single performance promises concerning online courses reach a high level of interest among the interviewees. For
interviewees with intention to book online courses in the future, learning documents and modern learning with innovative
media formats are particularly relevant.

Approximately 50% of all respondents in GER and the USA rate the simpleshow video as interesting (% top2). This share
increases to 67% in the group of respondents with the general intention to book online courses in the future.

25% of respondents in GER and 30% of respondents in the US show a high probability to book an online course as presented
in the concept test (respondents with intention to book online courses in the future: 50%).

The evaluation of the online course concept is significantly driven by the assessment of the simpleshow video format, which
was shown before. Respondents with a very good evaluation of the video indicated 67% probability to use the online course
(low interest: 7% probability).

Generally, respondents show a significant willingness to pay for the online course concept. This is particularly true for
respondents with a high indicated probability to use the online course concept.

Contrary to the B2C-groups in GER and the US, the simpleshow contacts group (B2B) is characterized by a higher level of
interest, a higher probability to use and a higher willingness to pay for the online course concept.

Simpleshow - exeo Strategic Consulting AG (2015)
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